Geoengineering, Inc. ATTN: Mr. William H. McTique APR 1 3 1953 President 100 Ford Road, Bldg. 3 Denville, NJ 07834 Gentlemen:

This refers to your application dated March 18, 1988, for a materials license.

Your application referenced the enclosure of a \$230 fee, which we did not receive. An application fee of \$230 is required as specified in §170.31 (3P) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 475 Allendale Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the license. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 108616.

Sincerely,

Signed by: Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Parces Management

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: hadion I

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RI/Geo. Inc.

> 8903160047 880505 REG1 LIC30 29-28184-01 PNU PNU

OFFICE: ARM/LFMB AK SURNAME: SKimberley:rej DATE: 4/12/88

ARM/LFMB & GJackson 4/12/88

## GEOENGINEERING, INC. 100 Ford Rd. Bldg. 3 DENVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07834

## LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

63	31 Park	oron Matory Commission Evial Section B Avenue ssia PA 19406	ATTENTION Ms. Doris Foster  RE: License Fee,  Application for Material  License
	Shop drawings	아마 (1882년) 19년 대 10년 (대기) (대기) (대기) 12년 17년 12년 (대기) (대기) (대기) (대기) (대기) (대기) (대기) (대기)	the following items:  Samples   Specifications    icense   See
COPIES 1 4,	DATE NO. 7/88 3/4		tion Fee, Check for \$23000
THESE ARE T	TRANSMITTED as	checked below:	
	As requested	☐ Approved as noted	Resubmitcopies for approval  Submitcopies for distribution  Returncorrected prints
REMARKS	The we foste	license fee was submitted our	inadvertently omitted application on 3/18/88. S to send it to you,

If enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once.

SIGNED:

PMODRICT 240-7 (NEWS) Inc., Groton, Mars. 01471

COPY TO

Geoengineering, Inc. ATTN: Mr. William H. McTique APR 1 3 1988 President 100 Ford Road, Bldg. 3 Denville, NJ 07834 Gentlemen: This refers to your application dated March 18, 1988, for a materials license. Your application referenced the enclosure of a \$230 fee, which we did not receive. An application fee of \$230 is required as specified in §170.31 (3P) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address. Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 475 Allendale Road, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the license. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 108616. Sincerely, Signed by: Glenda Jackson Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Branch Division of Accounting and Finance Office of Administration and Resources Management Enclosure: 10 CFR 170 cc: Region I DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File ARM/DAF R/F LFMB R/F (2) DW/RI/Geo, Inc.

> OFFICE: ARM/LFMB &K SURNAME: SKimberley:rej DATE: 4/12\_/88

ARM/LFMB & GJackson 4/12/88

BE'	TWEEN:		S and and also and
	CENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BE AND GIONAL LICENSING SECTION		PROGRAM CODE:  STATUS CODE: 3  FEE CATEGORY:  EXP. DATE: 0  FEE COMMENTS:
LI	CENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL		
Α.	REGIONI		
1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT/LICENSEE: RECEIVED DATE: DOCKET NO: CONTROL NO.: LICENSE NO.: ACTION TYPE:	GEOENGINEERING, 880323 3030503 108616	INC.
2.	FEE ATTACHED AMOUNT: 0 CHECK NO.: 0		
3.	COMMENTS		
		SIGNED	300438
B .	LICENSE FEE MANAGEMENT	T BRANCH (CHECK	WHEN MILESTONE OB IS ENTERED /_/)
1.	FEE CATEGORY AND AMOU	INT: 3P	<b>\$230</b>
2.	CORRECT FEE PAID. AF	PLICATION MAY B	E PROCESSED FOR:
3.	OTHER	SIGNED _	S. Kimbergey

(FOR LFMS USE)
INFORMATION FROM LTS